

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02017-722

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed to Pass
File created: 1/25/2017 In control: City Council

Final action:

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 1965 N Milwaukee Ave - northeastern face

Sponsors: Moreno, Proco Joe Indexes: SIGNS/SIGNBOARDS

Attachments: 1. O2017-722.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/29/2019	1	City Council	Failed to Pass	
1/25/2017	1	City Council	Referred	

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby authorized and directed to issue a sign permit to 365 Outdoor, LLC, 430 W. Erie, Suite 400, Chicago, IL 60654, for the erection of a rooftop sign/signboard over 24 feet in height and/or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at 1965 N. Milwaukee, Chicago, IL 60647, with the dimensions, height and square foot area:

Dimensions: Length, 48 feet; Height, 14 feet Height Above

Grade/Roof to Top of Sign: 65 feet Total Square Foot Area: 672

square feet

Notwithstanding any provisions of Title 17 of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago (the Chicago Zoning Ordinance) to the contrary, the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed and authorized to issue a sign permit to the address referenced within this ordinance.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in mil force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

CITY OF CHICAGO

Si«n Permit Application

APPLICATION NUMBER

100687272

DRAWINGS IZI $^{\rm YES}$ ATTACHED $^{\rm Q}$ $^{\rm NQ}$

TYPtwsioN SIGNBOARD

ADDRESS OF SIGN

1965 N MILWAUKEE AVE, 60647-

File #: O2017-722, Version: 1

14

SO FT

672

LBS 5,000

TYPC CJF PERMIT

NEW CONSTRUCTION (SIGN)

paylroi a\nl\l inspection REALTY, LLC, BAUM 1030 W CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO, IL 60642

(312)212-5600

I SIGN HEIGHT ABOVEGRADOſtUOr

SKAPhopsioN IRREGULAR

SIGN WILL READ

VARIOUS ADVERTISERS

SIGN MANUFACTURER

ALL STEEL

TICKET NUMBER

ADDRESS WHERE SIGN CAN BE SEEN PRIOR TO ERECTION RCIMSPECTION CONTROL NUMBER

TYP.. OF SUPPORTER SIGN ROOF STRUCTURE

NO OF LAMPS 4 TOTAL WAII AGE 500

TYPE Of LAMP OTHER

NO OF BALLAST/TRANSFORMERS 1 INPUT OF TRANSFORMERS 4

CONTRACTOR WILL INSTAINI FEEDERS | JSI CUSTOMER LEADS

SIGN BOARD SUPPORT MEMBERS

ANNUAL FEE CONSTRUCTION FEE 1017BFEE TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PAID BALANCE DUE

Check U for Zonine

1,500.00

500.00 Check * for DCAP

S 1,000.00

OUTSIDE SIGN location of swrrcH

SIGN LOCATION

ROOFTOP SIGN ON THE NORTHEASTERN PORTION OF THE PROPERTY PER CITY ORDINANCE SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS SIGN

The unilerKimcH certify ihal the slatetnenK in Ihi« annI teal inn are tn« ami correct and that all wrwk clone iinrlcr the rn«w«1 ncrrmt will Ctnfnrm ro the reniitivmcnIt on he Oucarn Mimicina) Cnrle

N94156

ELECT COUTH

KAYLA ELECTRIC CO - INC.

7531 W. 62ND ST. CHICAGO. IL 60501-SH'.N ERL<TOR 365 OUTDOOR LLC

AIJORUS

430 W ERIE CHICAGO IL, 60654

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

The permit issued on fills application will authorize only ugiu fa err applied for. II other f ignf are to be erected they rout be covered by additional permits

City of Chicago

Rahm Emanuel, Mayor

Department of Buildings Judith Frydland, Commissioner

File #: O2017-722, Version: 1

ES_PERM_APP_WEB RD0602II

TYPE OF BUSINESS SIGN BOND REQUIRED? [x] YES

OTHER Other: MIAtU U5L. COUNCIL ORDER REQUIRED []£] YES

Name:

LIC #: is special permission required from Chief Electrical $\left[x\right]^{YE}$

LETTER OF REQUEST

REMARKS

Renewal Date:

Projects Over: [Y]Pnvale Property InI Public Way Grant Permit ft:

[Zl Planned Development/ManufacturinR PMD/PCW: Zoning Distnet: B3 Other: TIME STAMP

TYPE OF SIGN: [xl ADVERTISING (x) IIJ.l.'MINATE Q MOVEABLE

n BUSINESS [""] FLASHING TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT (IN FEET) 543

TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.) 672

TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIGNS ON LOT (SQ.FT) 180

HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP) 65ft in

DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (ft) 20 DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE INNER APPROVED FOR PERMIT SIGN CLERK

EDGE (ft) 15

DISTANCE FROM (ft) A PUBLIC PARK (OVER 10 ACRES)

1.000 8. EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS THAN 1,000 FT.) C. RESIDENCE DISTRICT

(ADVERTISING SIGNS ONLY) 220

IK REPLACEMENT SIGN OR CHANGE OF FACE. WHAT DOES THE EXISTING SIGN

READ? Original Payee:

Landmark Hold: I 1 Status:

ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)

ES_PERM_APP_WEB RD0602II